



# NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No: L67120TG1995PLC019200

01/06/2022

To  
Corporate Relations Department,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

**Reference:** Scrip Code: **531083**, Scrip ID: **NIHARINF**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results – Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

The advertisement has been published on Wednesday, 01<sup>st</sup> June, 2022 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English)
2. Nava Telangana (Telugu)

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Nihar Info Global Limited**

**Boda Divyesh Nihar**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02796318



### DHANALAXMI ROTO SPINNERS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE SY.NO:114 & 115 STATION ROAD, THIMMAPUR - 509 325 DISTRICT : RANGA REDDY (TELANGANA)  
E-mail : dhanalaxmirotospinners@yahoo.co.in / investor.relations@dhanalaxmirotospinners.com  
CIN: L18100TG1987PLC007769

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2022

(AMOUNT RUPEES IN LACS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Current Year	Previous Year	Quarter Ending	Corresponding
		Ending 31.03.2022	Ending 31.03.2021	31.03.2022	Quarter Ending in the Previous Year 31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	12318.06	7825.42	3610.47	2789.24
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	1062.95	583.76	267.89	335.75
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	1057.95	581.74	262.89	333.73
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	793.22	405.20	-62.04	147.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0
6	Equity Share Capital	390.03	390.03	390.03	390.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		1887.14		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	18.80	10.39	-1.59	3.77
	(b) Diluted	18.80	10.39	-1.59	3.77

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**DHANALAXMI ROTO SPINNERS LIMITED**  
Sd/- **Rajkumar Inani**  
Managing Director

Place : Thimmapur  
Date : 30.05.2022

### CITI PORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65991TG1992PLC065867  
Registered Office: H.No. 64&71(O), 255 & 256 (N) FLAT NO 5C, 5th FLOOR, DOYEN HABITAT, SRINAGAR COLONY, Hyderabad-73

#### AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Year ending	Quarter ending
		31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11.98	50.66	5.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.35	4.97	0.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.35	4.97	0.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.37	2.30	0.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.37	2.30	0.24
6	Equity Share Capital	310	310	310
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.010	0.070	0.010
	2. Diluted:	0.010	0.070	0.010

The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. i.e. SSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For CITI PORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Enjamun Partha Saradhi  
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2022

### BANKA BIOLOO LIMITED

R/O: A-109 Express Apartments, Lakki Ka Pool, Hyderabad - 500004  
C/O: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prestige Phoenix, 1405, Uma Nagar, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016  
(+91) 7780301502 - info@bankabio.com • www.bankabio.com • CIN: L90001TG2012PLC028211

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (BOTH STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2022 (RS. IN LACS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2022 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2021 Audited	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2022 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2021 Audited
Total income	1033.85	3908.75	3103.37	1045.55	3620.45	3103.38
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	109.20	326.00	187.00	115.85	330.89	186.84
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	109.20	326.00	187.00	115.85	330.89	186.84
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	96.61	305.87	220.64	105.26	310.76	220.48
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	102.02	309.27	241.15	108.66	314.17	240.99
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1084.66	1084.66	1028.11	1084.66	1084.66	1028.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	2660.84	2660.84	1974.86	2665.53	2665.53	1974.69
Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised)						
a) Basic:	0.96	2.97	2.15	1.02	3.02	2.14
b) Diluted:	0.96	2.97	2.15	1.02	3.02	2.14

Note:  
1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were considered and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30 May 2022.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on company's website at www.bankabio.com and the stock exchange's website: www.bseindia.com  
For Banka Bioloo Limited  
Sd/- **TV Rama Krishna**  
CFO and Executive Director DIN: 07977695

### Mytrah Ujval Power Private Limited

CIN : U40100TG2017PTC115224  
8th floor, Q-City, S.No:109, Gachibowli, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, India.

#### Statement of audited financial results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022

[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR) Regulations]  
All amounts in Indian Rupees million, except share data

S. No.	Particulars	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	7.30	5.85
2	Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	1.04
3	Profit / (Loss) for the year before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	1.04
4	Profit / (Loss) for the year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	1.04
5	Total comprehensive expense for the year (comprising loss for the year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(2,183.95)	(1,889.45)
6	Paid-up equity share capital - face value of Rs.10 each	0.50	0.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(7,248.95)	(5,065.00)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net-worth	(7,248.45)	(5,064.50)
10	Paid-up debt capital	8,199.11	8,198.67
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	8.62	2.62
13	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10 per share)		
	- Basic	(43,679.00)	(37,789.00)
	- Diluted	(43,679.00)	(37,789.00)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-
16	Debt service coverage ratio	0.001	0.002
17	Interest service coverage ratio	0.001	0.002

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/mytrah-ujval-power-pvt-ltd/0muppl24/8568333/corp-announcements/.

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/mytrah-ujval-power-pvt-ltd/0muppl24/8568333/corp-announcements/.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Mytrah Ujval Power Private Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Somasundaram Ramasubramaniam**  
Whole Time Director & CFO  
DIN: 06454771

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2022

### STARLITE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN:L17110TG1962PLC000915  
Plot No# 14, Office No# 603, Shangrila Plaza, Road No-2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Telangana State, Office Phone No:040-40909988  
Email id:info@starliteglobal.in, Website:www.starliteglobal.in/investors/

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2022 (in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations	378.35	1,304.03	2,836.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	-12.60	-42.25	141.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-12.60	-42.25	141.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	-112.91	-87.74	130.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	39,728,240	39,728,240	39,728,240
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,353.61	2,353.61	2,442.35
8	Earnings per share (not annualised)			
	a) Basic	-2.84	-2.21	3.29
	b) Diluted	-2.84	-2.21	3.29

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2022 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.nse.in) and the Company's website (www.starliteglobal.investors/).

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2022. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31 March 2022.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Starlite Global Enterprises (India) Ltd**  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Patwari  
Managing Director  
DIN:00253330

Hyderabad  
Date:30.05.2022

### NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN:L67120TG1995PLC019200  
Regd. Office : Nihar house, Plot No. 34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad - 500 026, Telangana, Tel : 040-27705389/90, Website : www.niharinfo.in

#### Extract of Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Income from Operations	230.21	827.44	873.35
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	48.62	5.47	-40.14
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	-50.15	-34.25	-25.70
4	Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2022 are available to the investors on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.nse.in) and the Company's website (www.niharinfo.in).

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2022. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the year ended 31 March 2022.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**Nihar Info Global Limited**  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Patwari  
Managing Director  
DIN:00253330

Hyderabad  
Date:30.05.2022

### NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN:L67120TG1995PLC019200  
Regd. Office : Nihar house, Plot No. 34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad - 500 026, Telangana, Tel : 040-27705389/90, Website : www.niharinfo.in

#### Extract of Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
Total Income from Operations	276.02	347.36	955.21	498.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	11.09	16.54	36.27	37.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	11.09	16.54	36.27	37.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	11.07	15.43	32.54	38.14
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/loss for the period(after tax) and Other comprehensive income(after tax)) ##	11.07	15.43	32.54	38.14
Equity share capital	815.77	815.77	815.77	815.77
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.14	0.19	0.40	0.47

The above audited results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th May, 2022. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the audit in respect of the financial results.

2. Previous period/ year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary

3. The details of the financial results are also available on the Company's website www.niharinfo.in

By Order of the Board  
For Nihar Info Global Limited  
Sd/-  
Boda Divyesh Nihar  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 02796318

Date : 30.05.2022  
Place : Secunderabad

### TMT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L99999TG1976PLC002002  
Registered Office: A-28, 2nd Floor, Journalist Colony, Road No.70, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, TG-500033 IN Tel:040-23204888, E-mail:ctmtindia@gmail.com, Website: www.tmtindia.in

#### Extract of Audited Financials Results for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (Rs. in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-03-2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1.14	4.60	15.30	43.55	15.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91.00)	(7.71)	(335.53)	(115.16)	(367.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91.00)	(7.71)	(335.53)	(115.16)	(367.67)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(70.05)	(10.86)	(338.05)	(88.06)	(361.49)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(70.05)	(10.86)	(338.05)	(88.06)	(361.49)
6	Paid-up equity share capital, Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each	495.38	495.38	495.38	495.38	495.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-849.94	-808.88
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(1.84)	(0.16)	(6.77)	(2.32)	(7.42)
	2. Diluted:	(1.84)	(0.16)	(6.77)	(2.32)	(7.42)

Note :  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Exchange website www.bseindia.com. and the Company's website www.tmtindia.in

FOR TMT (INDIA) LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(TG Veera Prasad)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01557951

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2022

### COUNTRY CONDO'S LIMITED

CIN: L63040TG1987PLC007811  
Regd. Office: # 8-2-703, Mahogany Complex, Ground Floor Amrutha Valley, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034  
Tel: +91-40-66380610, Fax: +91-40-66833954;  
E-mail: info@countrycondos.co.in, Website: www.countrycondos.co.in

#### Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year and Quarter Ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months	3 Months	12 Months	12 Months
		Ended Audited 31.03.2022	Ended Audited 31.03.2021	Ended Audited 31.03.2022	Ended Audited 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	649.12	545.45	2,192.80	1,244.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.58	25.91	298.00	63.11
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.58	25.91	298.00	63.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.79	17.28	252.76	46.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	21.79	17.28	252.76	46.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	775.97	775.97	775.97	775.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	933.04	680.27	933.04	680.27
8	Securities Premium Account	499.35	499.35	499.35	499.35
9	Net worth	1,978.53	1,725.77	1,978.53	1,725.77
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (net)	-	-	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.03	0.02	0.33	0.06
	Diluted :	0.03	0.02	0.33	0.06
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9.79	0.92	6.21	0.70
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	6.10	86.75	7.87

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Year and Quarter ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Year and Quarter Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on company's websites: www.countrycondos.co.in, www.countrycondos.in

For Country Condo's Limited  
Sd/-  
D. Krishna Kumar Raju  
Vice Chairman & CEO  
DIN: 00115553

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2022

### ADITYA ISPAT LIMITED

Plot No: 20 Phe V, IDA, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad - 500055  
Phone: +914023773675, Fax: +914023746169  
www.adityaispat.com, email: info@adityaispat.com CIN: L27109TG1990PLC012099

#### AUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF

